

KING COUNTY

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Signature Report

July 1, 2014

Motion 14162

	Proposed No. 2014-0264.1 Sponsors Gossett
1	A MOTION reappointing Bruce Huang to the citizens'
2	elections oversight committee as the representative of the
3	Chinese-speaking community.
4	WHEREAS, Mr. Huang has proven himself to be a productive and
5	knowledgeable member of the citizens' elections oversight committee, and
6	WHEREAS, Mr. Huang has close ties with and frequently communicates with
7	organizations serving the Chinese-speaking community, and
8	WHEREAS King County is committed to meeting the needs of Chinese-speaking
9	citizens by providing quality voter education materials and properly constructed ballots;
10	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:
11	Bruce Huang is reappointed to serve on the citizens' elections oversight

- committee as a representative of the Chinese-speaking community for a three-year term
- ending February 29, 2017.

14

Motion 14162 was introduced on 6/30/2014 and passed by the Metropolitan King County Council on 6/30/2014, by the following vote:

Yes: 7 - Mr. Phillips, Mr. von Reichbauer, Ms. Hague, Ms. Lambert,

Mr. Dunn, Mr. Dembowski and Mr. Upthegrove

No: 0

Excused: 2 - Mr. Gossett and Mr. McDermott

KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Larry Phillips Chai

ATTEST:

dinewas

Anne Noris, Clerk of the Council

Attachments: A. Employment and Administration Committee Recommendation Report B. Reappointment to CEOC C. Brief Biography